onord Count

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA						
Polic school	MEETING DATE	2020-07	-21 10:05 - Regular	School Boa	ard Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS				O Yes O No
L-6.	L-6. CATEGORY L. OFFICE			SERVICES	Time	
*	DEPARTMENT	Charter	Schools/Managemer	nt Support	52.	Open Agenda O Yes O No
TITLE:						
Charter Application A	Approval - Somerset Acad	lemy, Inc. (S	Somerset Academy Sable	Palms)		
ear and authorize t	tion for Somerset Academ	e a notice of	f approval. Subsequent So		3.7	des K-8 for the 2021-2022 school or to the signing of a written charter
SUMMARY EXP	PLANATION AND BA	ACKGRO	UND:			
A copy of all support Center. A copy of al See Supporting Doc	orida Statutes, authorizes or ing documents are availal Il supporting documents at s for continuation of Sumr reviewed and approved as	ble at the Ch re available mary Explan	narter Schools Manageme online via the Broward Co ation and Background.	ent/Support De ounty Public S	epartment on the 12th floor o chools eAgenda.	the K.C.W. Administration
SCHOOL BOAR	RD GOALS:					
Goal 1: Hi	gh Quality Instructi	on 🗿	Goal 2: Safe & Supp	ortive En	vironment 💿 Goal 3	: Effective Communication
FINANCIAL IMP	PACT:					
There is no financial	impact to the District.					
EXHIBITS: (Lis	t)					
7. 5	of Summary Explanation 4) Somerset Academy		74 SON	(E)	able Palms ES (3) Somer	set Academy Sable Palms
BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:						
APP	PPROVED Name: Donté Fulton-Collins					Phone: 754-321-2135
(For Official Scho	ool Board Records Office Only	()	Name:			Phone:
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services Officer Approved In Open Board Meeting On:						JUL 2 1 2020
By:						bonation
Signature Leslie M. Brown						School Board Chair

6/30/2020, 2:41:14 PM Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ LMB/DFC/RS:ac